

LAC 207/23
Rajender Singh Vs. Union Of India

20.08.2024

Present: Counsel for petitioner.

None for R-1/UOI.

Sh. Tejpal Shokeen, Counsel for R-2/DSIIDC.

Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from LAC office.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for R-2 has filed an application u/o 1 Rule
10 CPC alongwith annexures.

Issue court notice to DDA i.e. beneficiary of land in
question returnable on 17.02.2025.

(Deepak Dabas)

District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 20.08.2024