

17.02.2025

Present: None for petitioner.  
Counsel for R-1/UOI.  
Counsel for R-2/DSI IDC alongwith Sh. Raja  
Chaudhary, LA.  
Counsel for proposed respondent/DDA.  
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from LAC office.

Heard. Perused.

Bar is abstaining from work today.

WS on behalf of R-1/UOI is on record.

Since, DDA is the beneficiary of land in question, hence, DDA is hereby impleaded as R-2. DSI IDC is hereby deleted from array of parties. Application u/o 1 Rule 10 CPC stands disposed of accordingly.

Copy of petition etc. has been supplied to counsel for R-2/DDA from record.

R-2/DDA is directed to file WS within 30 days from today with advance copy to the opposite party.

Now to come up on 12.08.2025 for completion of pleadings, admission-denial of documents as well as for framing of issues.

(Deepak Dabas)  
District Judge(North)/Rohini  
Courts Delhi/ 17.02.2025