

70 LAC 207/23 RAJENDER SINGH Vs. UNION OF INDIA

02.02.2026

Present: Counsel for the petitioner.

Counsel for R-1/UOI.

Counsel for R-2/DDA.

Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant on behalf of R-2/DDA.

Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from LAC office.

Time sought to file the application for impleadment of the LRs of P-3. It is stated that P-6 has also passed away. The relevant application in context whereof be also filed.

To come up for further proceedings on **16.03.2026**.

It is made clear that the interest shall not be granted to the LRs of P-3 and P-6, if the applications are not moved within the stipulated period.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 02.02.2026